eni

saipem

SAIPEM: Special Shareholders' Meeting of Savings Shares

San Donato Milanese (Milan), May 3, 2013 - The Special Shareholders' Meeting of Saipem S.p.A.

Savings Shares held on April 30, 2013 (meeting's first call) confirmed Roberto Ramorini as the

Common Representative for the financial years 2013, 2014 and 2015.

The minutes of meeting will be made available to the public at Saipem's registered office and at

Borsa Italiana S.p.A. (www.borsaitaliana.it), and on the Company's website www.saipem.com

(section: "Shareholders' Meeting – Special Shareholders' Meeting of holders of saving shares")

within the deadlines provided by law.

Saipem is organised into two Business Units: Engineering & Construction and Drilling, with a strong bias towards oil

& gas related activities in remote areas and deepwater. Saipem is a leader in the provision of engineering,

procurement, project management and construction services with distinctive capabilities in the design and execution of

large-scale offshore and onshore projects, and technological competences such as gas monetisation and heavy oil

exploitation.

Website: www.saipem.com

Main telephone number: +39-025201

Shareholder Information

Saipem S.p.A., Via Martiri di Cefalonia, 67 - 20097 San Donato Milanese (MI), Italy

Relations with Institutional Investors and Financial Analysts:

Tel: +39-02520.34653 **Fax:** +39-02520.54295

E-mail: investor.relations@saipem.com

Relations with media: Barabino & Partners

Italy: a.paganomariano@barabino.it

Tel: +39-066792929

International: g.sanfelice@barabino.co.uk

Tel: +44 20 71526425